
Town of LaSalle
User Fee Schedule

Department Division Fee Description Tax Rate 2022 Fee 2023 Fee Unit of Measurement Comments

Schedule "F" - Culture and Recreation Services

Culture and Recreation VRC Arenas Rink A/Gary Parent Arena - Prime Time 1 $                  

                  

                  

                  

185.95 $                  

                  

                  

                  

185.95 Per hour (50 minute ice time and 10 minute 
flood time)

September - May: weekdays 4:00 p.m. to 11:59 
p.m., all weekend hours, all statutory holidays. 
Includes hourly capital reinvestment fee. Fee 
increases take effect Sept 1.

Culture and Recreation VRC Arenas Rink A/Gary Parent Arena - Non Prime Time 1 $ 140.70 $ 140.70 Per hour (50 minute ice time and 10 minute 
flood time)

September - May: weekdays 9:00 a.m. to 3:59 
p.m. includes hourly capital reinvestment fee.  
Fee increases take effect Sept 1.

Culture and Recreation VRC Arenas Rink A/Gary Parent Arena - Early Bird Ice $ 115.95 $ 115.95 Per hour (50 minute ice time and 10 minute 
flood time)

Year round weekdays 6:00 a.m. - 8:59 a.m. 
Includes hourly capital reinvestment fee. Fee 
increases take effect Sept 1.

Culture and Recreation VRC Arenas Ice Rental Summer Prime Time/Non Prime Time 1 $ 140.70 $ 140.70 Per hour (50 minute ice time and 10 minute 
flood time)

June to August: weekdays 9am to 11:59 p.m., all 
weekend hours, all statutory holidays. Includes 
$5.20/hour capital investment fee. Includes all 
statutory holidays. Rink A or Gary Parent Arena.

Culture and Recreation VRC Arenas Rink A Gary Parent Arena Special Events TBD TBD In consultation with Director of Culture and 
Recreation

Culture and Recreation VRC Arenas Arena Use Capital Investment Fee 1 $                      

                      

                      

5.20 $                      

                      

                      

5.20 Per hour Increased annually 2-5% based on the inflation 
rate of the previous year.  Fee increases take 
effect Sept 1.

Culture and Recreation VRC Arenas Single Use Child Under 2 Free Free Children under 10 must be accompanied by an 
adult in the arena, maximum 2 children per adult

Culture and Recreation VRC Arenas Single Use Child 2-13 2 $ 3.50 $ 3.50 Per child Children under 10 must be accompanied by an 
adult in the arena.

Culture and Recreation VRC Arenas Single Use Adult/Senior (14 years or older) 1 $ 3.54 $ 3.54
Culture and Recreation VRC Arenas Single Use Family Rate 1 $                   1 4.00 $                   1 4.00 Maximum 5 people from same household, must 

include at least one adult.
Culture and Recreation VRC Arenas Skate Pass of 11 - Children Under 2 2 Free Free Children under 10 must be accompanied by an 

adult in the arena, max 2 children per adult. 
Includes 1 free skate pass. Cannot be redeemed 
during figure skating periods.

Culture and Recreation VRC Arenas Skate Pass of 11 - Children 2-14 2 $                    

                    

35.00 $                    

                    

35.00 Children under 10 must be accompanied by an 
adult in the arena. Includes 1 free skate pass.

Culture and Recreation VRC Arenas Skate Pass of 11 - Adult/Senior (14 years or older) 1 $ 35.40 $ 35.40 Includes 1 free skate pass.
Culture and Recreation VRC Arenas Skate Pass of 11 - Family Rate 1 $                  140.00 $                  140.00 Max 5 people from same household, must 

include at least one adult. Includes 1 free skate 
pass.

Culture and Recreation VRC Arenas Figure Skating Drop In Fee 2 $                      9.00 $                      9.00
Culture and Recreation VRC Arenas Figure Skating Pass of 11 2 $                   9 0.00 $                   9 0.00
Culture and Recreation VRC Arenas Shinny Hockey 1 $                      5.97 $                     5 .97 Shinny hockey drop-in rate.

Culture and Recreation VRC Aquatics/ODP Learn to Swim - Children 30 Minute Class 2 $                      
                      
                      

8.98 $                      
                      
                      

9.88 Per Lesson
Culture and Recreation VRC Aquatics/ODP Learn to Swim - Children 45 Minute Class 2 $ 8.98 $ 9.88 Per Lesson
Culture and Recreation VRC Aquatics/ODP Learn to Swim - Adult 30 Minute Class 1 $ 8.98 $ 9.88 Per Lesson
Culture and Recreation VRC Aquatics/ODP Private Learn to Swim - 1 Child 2 29.78$                    

                    
                    
                    

32.76$                    
                    
                    
                    

Per Lesson Each lesson is 1/2 hour. 
Culture and Recreation VRC Aquatics/ODP Private Learn to Swim - 2 Children (per child) 2 $ 18.26 $ 20.09 Per Lesson Each lesson is 1/2 hour. 
Culture and Recreation VRC Aquatics/ODP Private Learn to Swim - 3 Children (per child) 2 $ 14.07 $ 15.48 Per Lesson Each lesson is 1/2 hour. 
Culture and Recreation VRC Aquatics/ODP Learn to Swim - H40 Ration 30/45 Minute Class 2 $ 12.89 $ 14.18 Per Lesson
Culture and Recreation VRC Aquatics/ODP Aquatic Leadership Training 1 $4.40 to $11.01 $4.84 to $12.11 Per Hour Includes all aquatic leadership programs. 

Manuals extra.
Culture and Recreation VRC Aquatics/ODP First Aid Services 1 $                    32.40 $                    35.64 Per Hour Off-site first aid service. Lifeguard attendant 

certified in Standard First Aid with CPR C and 
AED administration.

Culture and Recreation VRC Aquatics Single Use Recreational Swim - Child Under 2 2 Free Free All aquatic policies apply, Includes recreational 
swim.

Vollmer Arena Rental Fees

Vollmer Complex Recreational Skating

Aquatics

Family, Public Swim and Water Walking Vollmer Complex

Tax Rate: 1 - Applicable taxes extra, 2 - Tax Exempt, 3 - Taxes included



Town of LaSalle
User Fee Schedule

Department Division Fee Description Tax Rate 2022 Fee 2023 Fee Unit of Measurement Comments
Culture and Recreation VRC Aquatics Single Use Recreational Swim - Child 2-13 Years Old 2 $                     4.50 $                     4.50 All aquatic policies apply, Includes recreational 

swim.
Culture and Recreation VRC Aquatics Single Use - Youth/Adult/Senior (14 years or older) 1 $                     4 .42 $                     4 .42 All aquatic policies apply, Includes recreational 

swim, leisure swim, adult lengths.
Culture and Recreation VRC Aquatics Single Use Recreational Swim - Family Rate 1 $                   18.00 $                   18.00 Maximum 6 people from same household, must 

include at least one adult. All aquatic policies 
apply.

Culture and Recreation VRC Aquatics Leisure Swim 2 $                     4.50 $                     4.50 Per child With guardian in the water. All aquatic policies 
apply.

Culture and Recreation VRC Aquatics Leisure Swim - Adult 1 $                     4.42 $                     4.42 All aquatic policies apply. Includes recreational 
swim, leisure swim, adult lengths.

Culture and Recreation VRC Aquatics Aqua Fitness 1 $                     6.02 $                     6.02 Bronze fitness members/non-members of Vollmer 
Complex fitness centre.

Culture and Recreation VRC Aquatics Single Use Swim Group Rate (Child/Youth) 2 $2.50/person $4.05/person Valid recreational swim, leisure swim. Groups of 
20 or more. Individuals less than 14 years of age. 
10% discount applies to regular single use rate.

Culture and Recreation VRC Aquatics Single Use Swim Group Rate (Adult) 1 $2.65/person $3.98/person Valid for recreational swim, leisure swim. Groups 
or individuals supporting adults with intellectual 
disabilities. Support workers free of charge. 
Individuals 14 years or older.10% discount 
applies to regular single use rate.

Swim Passes
Culture and Recreation VRC Aquatics Swim Pass of 11 - Children Under 2 2 Free Free All aquatic policies apply. Valid recreational 

swim, leisure swim. 
Culture and Recreation VRC Aquatics Swim Pass of 11 - Children 2-13 years old 2 $                   45.00 $                   45.00 All aquatic policies apply. Valid recreational 

swim, leisure swim. 
Culture and Recreation VRC Aquatics Swim Pass of 11 - Adult Senior 1 $                   44.25 $                   44.25 All aquatic policies apply. Valid recreational 

swim, leisure swim, adult lengths. Does not 
include slide admission.

Culture and Recreation VRC Aquatics Special Rate Swim Pass of 11 1 $                   26.50 $                   39.82 Valid recreational swim, leisure swim. Groups of 
20 or more, or groups supporting adults with 
intellectual disabilities. Support workers free of 
charge.

Culture and Recreation VRC Aquatics Swim Pass of 11 - Family 1 $                 180.00 $                 180.00 All aquatic policies apply. Maximum 5 people 
from same household, must include at least one 
adult. Valid for recreational swims and leisure 
swims. Does not include slide admission. Swim 
specific ratios of supervision must be adhered to.

Pool Rental - Vollmer Complex
Culture and Recreation VRC Aquatics Up to and including 50 people without wave 1 $                 100.00 $                 110.00 Per hour 3 lifeguards. Aquatic admission policies apply.
Culture and Recreation VRC Aquatics Up to and including 100 people without wave 1 $                 130.00 $                 143.00 Per hour 4 lifeguards. Aquatic admission policies apply.
Culture and Recreation VRC Aquatics Up to and including 150 people without wave 1 $                 160.00 $                 176.00 Per hour 5 lifeguards. Aquatic admission policies apply.
Culture and Recreation VRC Aquatics Up to and including 50 people with wave 1 $                 130.00 $                 143.00 Per hour 4 lifeguards. Aquatic admission policies apply. 
Culture and Recreation VRC Aquatics Up to and including 100 people with wave 1 $                 160.00 $                 176.00 Per hour 5 lifeguards. Aquatic admission policies apply.
Culture and Recreation VRC Aquatics Up to and including 150 people with wave 1 $                 190.00 $                 209.00 Per hour 6 lifeguards. Aquatic admission policies apply.
Culture and Recreation VRC Aquatics Waterslide 1 $                   60.00 $                   66.00 Per hour Additional 2 lifeguards. Must be booked with pool 

rental. Aquatic admission policies apply.
Culture and Recreation VRC Aquatics Extra Lifeguard 1 $                   30.00 $                   33.00 Per hour Must be booked with pool rental.
LaSalle Outdoor Pool
Culture and Recreation LaSalle Outdoor Pool Single Use - Child Under 2 Free Free All aquatic policies apply.
Culture and Recreation LaSalle Outdoor Pool Single Use - Child 2-13 years old 2 $                     3.00 $                     4.50 All aquatic policies apply.
Culture and Recreation LaSalle Outdoor Pool Single Use - Youth/Adult/Senior (14 years or older) 1 $                     3.09 $                     4.42 All aquatic policies apply.
Culture and Recreation LaSalle Outdoor Pool Single Use - Family 1 $                   12.00 $                   18.00 All aquatic policies apply. Maximum 5 people 

from same household, must include at least one 
adult. 

Culture and Recreation LaSalle Outdoor Pool Single Use - Group Rate 2 $2.50/person $4.05/person Group of 20 or more. Must reserve in advance. 
Slide not included. Aquatic admission policies 
apply.10% discount applies to regular single use 
rate.

Culture and Recreation LaSalle Outdoor Pool Pool Rental up to and including 50 people 1 100.00 $                 110.00 Per hour All aquatic policies apply. 3 lifeguards.

Tax Rate: 1 - Applicable taxes extra, 2 - Tax Exempt, 3 - Taxes included



Town of LaSalle
User Fee Schedule

Department Division Fee Description Tax Rate 2022 Fee 2023 Fee Unit of Measurement Comments
Culture and Recreation LaSalle Outdoor Pool Pool Rental 51-100 People 1 130.00 $ 143.00 Per hour All aquatic policies apply. 4 lifeguards.
Culture and Recreation LaSalle Outdoor Pool Pool Rental 101-150 People 1 160.00 $ 176.00 Per hour All aquatic policies apply. 5 lifeguards.
Culture and Recreation LaSalle Outdoor Pool Pool Rental 151-200 People 1 190.00 $ 209.00 Per hour All aquatic policies apply. 6 lifeguards.
Summer Swim Passes (July 1 - Labour Day)
For use at Vollmer Complex and Outdoor Pool
Culture and Recreation VRC Aquatics/ODP Summer Swim Pass - Child 2-13 years old 2 $ 25.00 $ 45.00 All aquatic policies apply. Valid at Vollmer 

Complex recreational swim, leisure swim (5 years 
and under) and outdoor pool recreational swim.

Culture and Recreation VRC Aquatics/ODP Summer Swim Pass - Adult/Senior (14 years or older) 1 $ 44.25 $ 44.25 All aquatic policies apply. Valid at Vollmer 
Complex recreational swim and outdoor pool 
recreational swim.

Culture and Recreation VRC Aquatics/ODP Summer Swim Pass - Family 1 $ 88.50 $ 180.00 All aquatic policies apply. Maximum 6 people 
from same household, must include at least one 
adult. Valid at Vollmer complex recreational swim 
and outdoor pool recreational swim.

Community Programs
Culture and Recreation Community Programs Programs Preschool/Youth - 45 Minutes 2 $ 6.96 $ 7.66 Per Lesson
Culture and Recreation Community Programs Programs Preschool/Youth - 60 Minutes 2 $ 8.03 $ 8.85 Per Lesson
Culture and Recreation Community Programs Adult Programs (14 years or older) - 60 Minutes 1 $ 8.03 $ 8.85 Per Lesson
Community Programs - Day Camp
Culture and Recreation Community Programs Day Camp - Daily Rate 2 $ 35.00 $ 38.50 No discounts apply. Includes P.A. Day Camps, 

March Break, Summer and Christmas etc. Ages 4-
12.  

Culture and Recreation Community Programs Day Camp - Same Day Registration 2 $ 40.00 N/A Same day registration - add $5.00 to daily rate. 
Includes all program related costs. Ages 4-12.

Culture and Recreation Community Programs Day Camp - Full Week - 1 Child 2 $ 152.50 $ 167.75 Per week Includes all program related costs. Ages 4-12.
Culture and Recreation Community Programs Day Camp Full Week - Holiday Week - 1 Child 2 $ 122.00 $ 134.20 Per four-day holiday week Includes all program related costs. Ages 4-12.
Culture and Recreation Community Programs Specialty Day Camp - Full Week 2 $152.50 to $202.50 $167.75 to $222.75 Per week No discounts. Must register for entire week. 

Includes all supplies. Prices adjusted based on 
activities and materials required. Ages 4-12.

Culture and Recreation Community Programs Annual Electronic Health Records - Membership Fee 1 $ 7.00 $ 7.00 
Day Camp Lunches
Culture and Recreation Hospitality Daily Lunch Fee 1 $ 6.20 $ 6.20 Based on lunch menu available.
Birthday Parties - Vollmer Complex
Culture and Recreation Hospitality Splash Bash Party - Private Party up to 30 guests 2 $400.00 (30 ppl) N/A Participants must include sufficient adult 

supervision (must meet pool admission criteria), 
with food. One hour of private swimming and one 
hour in the party room.  Payment required prior to 
party.  Based on availability.

Culture and Recreation Hospitality Splash Bash Party - Private Party up to 30 guests without food 2 $360.00 (30 ppl) $396.00 (30 ppl) Participants must include sufficient adult 
supervision (must meet pool admission criteria). 
One hour of private swimming and one hour in 
the party room.  Payment required prior to party.  
Based on availability.  Food not included.

Culture and Recreation Hospitality Splash Bash or Skaters' Edge Party - Semi-Private Party up to 30 
guests with food

2 $320.00 (30 ppl) N/A Participants must include sufficient adult 
supervision (must meet pool admission criteria), 
with food. One hour of swimming during public 
swim times or one hour of skating during public 
skate times, and one hour in the party room.  
Payment required prior to party.  Based on 
availability.

                  
                  
                  

                                       

                                       

                                     

                                            
                                            
                                            

                                        

                    

                                   
                                   

                                           

                                           

Tax Rate: 1 - Applicable taxes extra, 2 - Tax Exempt, 3 - Taxes included



Town of LaSalle
User Fee Schedule

Department
Culture and Recreation

Division
Hospitality

Fee Description
Splash Bash or Skaters' Edge Party - Semi-Private Party up to 30 
guests without food

Tax Rate
2

2022 Fee
$220.00 (30 ppl)

2023 Fee
$242 (30 ppl)

Unit of Measurement Comments
Participants must include sufficient adult 
supervision (must meet pool admission criteria), 
with food. One hour of swimming during public 
swim times or one hour of skating during public 
skate times, and one hour in the party room.  
Payment required prior to party.  Based on 
availability. Food not included.

Culture and Recreation

Culture and Recreation

Culture and Recreation

Room Rental Rates
Culture and Recreation

Culture and Recreation

Culture and Recreation

Culture and Recreation

Culture and Recreation

Hospitality

Hospitality

Hospitality

Hospitality

Hospitality

Hospitality

Hospitality

Splash Bash Party - Add Slide

Theme Party Packages - 10 to 20 guests with food

Theme Party Packages - 10 to 20 guests without food

Multipurpose Room - Vollmer Complex (Up to 4 hours)

Multipurpose Room - Vollmer Complex (Full Day)

Multipurpose Room - Vollmer Complex Additional Hour 1/2 Room

Multipurpose Room - Vollmer Complex Full Room 

Multipurpose Room - Vollmer Complex 1/2 Room with Divider Wall 

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

$  60.00

$210.00 (10 ppl) 
$280.00 (15 ppl) 
$350.00 (20 ppl)

$160.00 (10 ppl) 
$205.00 (15 ppl) 
$250.00 (20 ppl)

NA

NA

NA

$ 8 1.00

$ 40.50

$ 66.00

N/A

$176.00 (10 ppl) 
$225.50 (15 ppl) 
$275.00 (20 ppl)

NA

NA

NA

$ 8 1.00

$ 40.50

Per hour

Per hour

Slide participants must be at least 7 years of age 
and at least 42 inches height.
One hour of themed activities and one hour in a 
party area, with food. Includes all materials. 
Payment required prior to party.  Based on 
availability.  

One hour of themed activities and one hour in a 
party area. Includes all materials. Payment 
required prior to party.  Based on availability. 
Food not included.

Includes up to 4 hours in the full MP room. 
Tables and chairs included. Kitchenette access 
available. Special Occasion Permit and 
insurance extra.  Refundable security deposit 
applies.  
Includes set-up time on evening before rental if 
available.  Special Occasion Permit and 
insurance extra.  Includes use of kitchenette/food 
storage area.  Refundable security deposit 
applies.
Each additional hour after first 4 booked hours.

Based on availability. Tables and chairs 
included. Kitchenette usage based on availability

Tables and chairs included. Kitchenette usage 
only with side A rental. Based on availability.

Culture and Recreation

Culture and Recreation

Culture and Recreation

Culture and Recreation

Culture and Recreation
Culture and Recreation

Culture and Recreation

Culture and Recreation

Culture and Recreation
Culture and Recreation

Culture and Recreation

Park Rentals and Program Services

Hospitality

Hospitality

Hospitality

Hospitality

Hospitality
Hospitality

Hospitality

Hospitality

Hospitality
Hospitality

Hospitality

Rotary Club Room - Vollmer Complex

Lobby - Vollmer Complex 

Press Box    Vollmer Complex

West End Room Rink "B" - Vollmer Complex

Lobby Kiosk Space - Non-Profit - 4 hours
Lobby Vendor Space

Lobby Kiosk Space - Non-Profit - Weekend

Lobby Kiosk Space - Commercial - Weekend

Riverdance Community Room - 4 Hour Minimum
Riverdance Community Room

Security Deposit

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

N/A

$ 37.80

$ 37.80

$ 27.00

N/A

N/A
$ 17.00

N/A

N/A

N/A
$ 54.00 

$25.00 to $250.00

$ 37.80

$ 37.80

$ 27.00

N/A

N/A
$ 17.00

N/A

N/A

N/A
$ 54.00

$25.00 to $250.00

Per hour

Per hour

Per hour

Per hour

4 hours
Per hour

Per hour

Based on availability. Includes tables and chairs.

Based on availability. Area behind front desk. 
Includes privacy curtain in addition to tables and 
chairs.
Based on availability. Includes tables and chairs.

Based on availability. Includes tables and chairs.

Evening booking. Includes table and chair.
Evening booking. Includes 1 table and  1 chair. 
Ten by ten kiosk space
Saturday or Sunday 9:00 a.m. - 6:00 p.m. 
Includes table and chair.
Saturday or Sunday 9:00 a.m. - 6:00 p.m. 
Includes table and chair.
Minimum rental of 4 hours.
Minimum four hour rental and maximum one 
rental per weekend. Includes tables and chairs
Refundable. May be requested to secure rental 
booking, no damage, key and/or equipment loan.

                                       

                                      

                                        

                                        

                                        

                                        

                                        

                                       

Tax Rate: 1 - Applicable taxes extra, 2 - Tax Exempt, 3 - Taxes included

Room Rental Rates

Park Rentals and Program Services



Town of LaSalle
User Fee Schedule

Department Division Fee Description Tax Rate 2022 Fee 2023 Fee Unit of Measurement Comments
Culture and Recreation Corporate Arena Seat Sponsor 1 $ 221.24 $ 221.24 Includes one arena seat engraving and 

installation in Rink A at the Vollmer Complex.
Culture and Recreation Hospitality Park Rental Permit -Vollmer Complex Main Pavilion 1 $  54.00 $ 54.00 per hour Minimum 2 hour rental – Maximum 3 rentals/day. 

Fees due in full prior to event.  Access to hydro 
and water included.

Culture and Recreation Hospitality Park Rental Permit - Corporate Function/Community 
Event/Fundraising - Vollmer Complex Main Pavilion

1 N/A N/A Per day Includes 24 picnic tables and 8 trash bins.  
Additional equipment fees apply.  Fees due in full 
prior to event.  Access to hydro and water 
included.

Culture and Recreation Hospitality Park Rental Permit Vollmer Soccer Pavilion, Gil Maure Park 
Pavilion or Brunette Park Pavilion

1 $ 27.00 $ 27.00 per hour Minimum two hour rental. Maximum three rentals 
per day. Fees due in full prior to event.  Access 
to hydro included at Vollmer Soccer Pavilion and 
Gil Maure Park Pavilion. No hydro available at 
Brunette Park.

Culture and Recreation Hospitality Event Space/Grass area at Vollmer beside Pavilion 1 $ 31.25 $ 31.25 per hour Use of grass area/open event space at Vollmer 
beside pavilion. Minimum two hour rental

Culture and Recreation Hospitality Trail Permit Vollmer 1 $ 250.00 $ 250.00 per event Use of Trails/Promenade for Walk/Run/Wheel 
Event. Does not include use of pavilion.  Fees 
due in full prior to event. 

Culture and Recreation Hospitality Park Rental Permit - Any Park 1 $ 150.00 $ 150.00 Per day Fees due in full prior to event.  

Culture and Recreation Hospitality Outdoor Concession Rental 1 $ 300.00 $ 300.00 per event Use of Concession space (no equipment) hydro 
and water included.

Sports Fields
Culture and Recreation Community Programs Soccer Fields 1 $ 15.52 $ 15.52 Per field, per hour 2 hour block minimum. Vollmer Complex, 

Wilkinson Park, Sandwich West Park. Includes 
capital reinvestment fee.

Culture and Recreation Community Programs Hardball Diamonds - Vollmer Complex 1 $ 28.00 $  28.00 Per diamond, per game Includes capital reinvestment fee.
Culture and Recreation Community Programs Softball Diamonds - Vollmer Complex 1 $ 22.76 $  22.76 Per diamond, per game Includes capital reinvestment fee.
Culture and Recreation Community Programs Baseball Diamonds - Located in parks (River Canard/Front Road) 1 $ 20.20 $  20.20 Per diamond, per game Includes capital reinvestment fee.

Culture and Recreation Community Programs Grooming and lining fees - Baseball diamonds 1 $  - $  - Per diamond, per game

Culture and Recreation Community Programs lining fees - Soccer Fields 1 $  - $  - Per Field, per game

Culture and Recreation Community Programs Capital Investment Fee 1 $   5.20 $    5.20 Per field, per hour
Fitness Centre Vollmer Complex
Culture and Recreation VRC Fitness Fitness Class Flex Pass 1 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 10 class fitness pass.
Culture and Recreation VRC Fitness Fitness Basic Pack of 11 visits 1 $ 66.37 $ 66.37 For 11 visits For 11 visits to the VRC Fitness Centre
Culture and Recreation VRC Fitness Adult Drop-In Fitness Class 1 $   6.02 $   6.02
Culture and Recreation VRC Fitness Adult Drop-In Fitness Centre Visit 1 $ 13.27 $ 13.27 Per visit Charged for drop-in visit to VRC Fitness Centre

Culture and Recreation VRC Fitness Annual Membership - Premium 1 $ 452.04 $ 452.04 Per year
Culture and Recreation VRC Fitness Annual Membership - Basic 1 $ 398.16 $ 398.16 Per year
Culture and Recreation VRC Fitness Annual Membership - Premium - Employee $ 120.00 $ 120.00 Per year Valid for employees of the Corporation of the 

Town of LaSalle only.
Culture and Recreation VRC Fitness Senior/Student/Same Household Discount 1 10% 10% Senior age 55 or older. Student age 16 or older 

with a valid student card. Persons living in the 
same household.

Culture and Recreation VRC Fitness 3 Month Membership - Premium 1 $ 148.33 $ 148.33 For 3 month adult membership.
Culture and Recreation VRC Fitness 3 Month Membership - Premium (under 14 years of age) 1 N/A N/A For 3 month membership.
Culture and Recreation VRC Fitness 3 Month Membership - Basic 1 $ 134.05 $ 134.05 For 3 month adult membership.
Culture and Recreation VRC Fitness 3 Month Membership - Basic (under 14 years of age) 1 N/A N/A For 3 month membership.
Culture and Recreation VRC Fitness Annual Membership - Junior 1 $ 230.48 $ 230.48 Ages 12-15
Culture and Recreation VRC Fitness 6 Month Membership - Junior 1 $ 129.95 $ 129.95 Ages 12-15
Culture and Recreation VRC Fitness Personal Fitness Training - 3 Sessions 1 $   75.00 $   75.00 Each session is 30 minutes in length.
Culture and Recreation VRC Fitness Personal Fitness Training - 5 Sessions 1 $ 120.00 $ 120.00 Each session is 30 minutes in length.
Culture and Recreation VRC Fitness Personal Fitness Training - 10 Sessions 1 $ 228.00 $ 228.00 Each session is 30 minutes in length.
Culture and Recreation VRC Fitness Personal Fitness Training - 20 Sessions 1 $ 450.00 $ 450.00 Each session is 30 minutes in length.

                                  

                                       

                                        

                                        

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                        

                                       
                                       
                                       

                                              

                                              

                                       

                                        
                                        
                                        
                                        

                                    
                                    
                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    
                                    
                                    
                                    
                                    
                                    

Tax Rate: 1 - Applicable taxes extra, 2 - Tax Exempt, 3 - Taxes included



Town of LaSalle
User Fee Schedule

Department Division Fee Description Tax Rate 2022 Fee 2023 Fee Unit of Measurement Comments
Culture and Recreation VRC Fitness Group Fitness Training - Group Rate 1 $ 25.00 $ 25.00 45 minutes. Maximum 4 people. Booked in blocks 

of 20.
Program Administration
Culture and Recreation Corporate Program Refunds 2 $ 10.00 $ 10.00 As per refund policy, $10.00 administration 

charge.
Culture and Recreation Corporate Income Tax Receipt Reprints 2 N/A N/A
Culture and Recreation Corporate NSF Cheques, Closed Bank Accounts 2 $ 25.00 $ 25.00
Culture and Recreation VRC Fitness Fitness Membership Withdrawal Annual Member 2 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 Membership pro-rated and fee added.
Culture and Recreation VRC Fitness Fitness Membership Withdrawal 3 Month Member 2 $ 10.00 $ 10.00 Membership pro-rated and fee added.
Culture and Recreation VRC Fitness Fitness Membership Withdrawal Junior Member 2 $ 15.00 $ 15.00 Membership pro-rated and fee added.
Culture and Recreation VRC Fitness Fitness Membership Hold Fee 2 $ 15.00 $ 15.00 Membership hold requested by member.
Culture and Recreation VRC Fitness Fitness Member Replacement Card 2 $ 15.00 $ 15.00 Replacement of a lost card.
Culture and Recreation Corporate Day Camp Late Pick-up Charge 2 $ 15.00 $ 16.50 Administration fee for picking up child after 5:30 

pm from any day camp. Charged for every 15 
minutes late.

Culture and Recreation Corporate Interest Charge 2 1.25% 1.25% Per month Charged on accounts past due 30 days or more.

Culture and Recreation Corporate Badge Fee/Card Fee 2 $ 2.00 $ 2.00 Replacement or additional badge fee for 
swimming lessons or Lifesaving Society 
certification.

Culture and Recreation Corporate Priority Registration Fee 2 $ 5.00 $ 5.00 Per Activity Charged on activity registrations during the 
priority period, preceeding regular registration 
period

                                        

                                        

                                        
                                        
                                        
                                        
                                        
                                        
                                        

                                            

                                            

Tax Rate: 1 - Applicable taxes extra, 2 - Tax Exempt, 3 - Taxes included
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